8-Channel/4-Channel
Fault-Protected Analog Multiplexers
  ADG508F/ADG509F
Rev. F
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

  ADG508F/ADG509F
Rev. F | Page 17 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1  Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADG508FBNZ −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead PDIP N-16
ADG508FBRN  −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
ADG508FBRNZ −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
ADG508FBRNZ–REEL7 −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
ADG508FBRWZ −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADG508FBRWZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADG508FBRUZ −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
ADG508FBRUZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
ADG509FBNZ −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead PDIP N-16
ADG509FBRN  −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
ADG509FBRNZ −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
ADG509FBRNZ–REEL7 −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
ADG509FBRWZ −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADG509FBRWZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADG509FBRUZ −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
ADG509FBRUZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.